07-10-1998



Docket No.: C10417/039949

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM P†O-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 100760422

Tab settings → → →	▼ ▼	<u> </u>		<b>T</b>	<b>T</b>	<b>V</b>						
To the Honorable C	commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks:	Please record the	e attached original	documents or copy	thereof.						
1. Name of conveying			Name and address of receiving party(ies):									
Benzon Pharma A/	3		Name: Nycomed Danmark A/S									
			Address: Langebjerg 1									
			Address: L	angebjerg i	\$7 e	7						
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)												
3. Nature of conveya	nce:				The second secon							
☑ Assignment		Merger		<u> </u>	•	Ш						
☐ Security Agreer	ment 🔲	Change of Name	City: Roskilo	de	State/Prov.:							
☐ Other	- May 1- 1 Mr 1-200 - and 1 May 1-20 - and 2 May 1-20 - a	The second secon	Country: De		ZIP: <b>DK-4000</b>	Proceedings with the second second						
Execution Date: Ma	rch 31, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es)									
4. Application numbe	r(s) or registration n	iumbers(s):										
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:												
Patent Application				ent No.(s)								
P.P.	3			(-,								
			4,572,833									
		Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏖	1 No								
5. Name and address	s of party to whom o	correspondence			TO THE OWNER OF THE PARTY OF TH							
concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:									
Name: Leo G. Lenna  Registration No. P-42,796			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account									
							Address: Bryan Cave LLP			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
							245 Park Avenue			- Authoriz	ed to be charged to	o deposit account
			8. Deposit acco	ount number:								
City: New York State/Prov.: NY												
Country: U.S.A.	ZIF	2 10167-0034	02-4467			Land a second se						
00000129 4372833 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE												
1 FC:581	40.00 OP		and the second s	ran a same to a same to								
	knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing inform	afon is true and	correct and any att	ached copy is a tru	e copy						
of the original docu Leo G. Lenna, P42		.1	10 71.	Lenon	<b>/</b> June 26, 1998							
	Person Signing	X	Signature		Date							
		I number of pages including	_	PATENT Pents, and PATENT	0787							

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Benzon Pharma A/S Helseholmen 1 DK-2650 Hvidovre Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR)

do hereby declare that we have assigned to

Nycomed Danmark A/S Langebjerg 1 DK-4000 Roskilde Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE)

all our right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to United States Patent No. 4,572,833 for an invention entitled

METHOD FOR PREPARING A PHARMACEUTICAL CONTROLLED RELEASE COMPOSITION

The ASSIGNOR warrants and covenants that it has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information relating to said invention and that it will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in order to vest the entire right, title and interest to the said invention and the said patent in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns.

PATENT REEL: 9279 FRAME: 0788 IN WITNESS THEREOF the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year stated below. Place and Date: We stild 310388 Benzon Pharma A/S Jørden Moestrup Michael Blønd Managing Director Finance Director Place and Date: Westeldy 30358 Nycomed Danmark A/S Jørgen Moestrup

Managing Director

Docket No.: C10417/039949

FORM PTO-1595 (Müdified) (Rev. 6-93)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POBA/REV02 PATEN	TS ONLY			
Tab settings → → → ▼	<b>V V V</b>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Benzon Pharma A/S	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Nycomed Danmark A/S  Address: Langebjerg 1			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger  Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: March 31, 1998  4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No.  Filing date	City: Roskilde State/Prov.:  Country: Denmark ZIP: DK-4000  Additional name(s) & address(es)			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Leo G. Lenna  Registration No. P-42,796  Address: Bryan Cave LLP  245 Park Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: New York State/Prov.: NY  Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 10167-0034	8. Deposit account number:  02-4467			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Leo G. Lenna, P42,796	W N - Un June 26, 1998			
Name of Person Signing  RECORDED: 06/30/164468mber of pages including	Signature PATENT Date			